
4th Feb 

  

 

 

Parents Evening 

 

This half term we will be holding our parent’s evening online via the SchoolCloud.  Parent evenings are an 

ideal opportunity to speak to your child’s teacher and find out how they are doing. 

Information about booking an appointment will be sent out next week. 

 

Year 5 Assembly 

 

Well done to Year 5 for a very informative assembly about Rosa 

Parks.  This remarkable woman helped change the lives of 

millions of African Americans.  Her refusal to give her seat up to a 

white person on a bus back in 1955, changed the course of history 

forever.   

 

As a school, we work hard at promoting diversity and equality and 

teaching our children about discrimination and injustice, so they show those important qualities of respect, 

empathy and care to others. 

 

Next week: 

 

Children’s Mental Health Week. 

This week theme is GROWING TOGETHER 

Growing together is about growing emotionally and finding ways to help each 

other grow.  Challenges and setbacks can help us to grow and adapt and trying 

new things can help us to move beyond our comfort zone into a new realm of 

possibility and potential. 

It is so important now more than ever to help our pupils to understand their 

own mental health and give them strategies to support them now and in the 

future.   

For more information visit; www.childrensmentalhealthweek.org.uk 

As part of Mental Health Week, Friday 11th February is Dress to Impress Day, where the children can wear 

their own clothes and express themselves in their own unique way! 

 

Thornhill News 



Safer Internet Day 

Safer Internet Day promotes the safe and positive use of digital 

technology for children and young people and to support 

understanding for everyone about using technology 

responsibly and respectfully.   

To support parents with online safety there will be an online 

presentation on Teams next week at the following times; 

 Tuesday 8th February 10am and 5pm  

 (a link will be emailed out next week if you would like to attend) 

 

Important Dates 

Childrens Mental Health Week (week commencing 7th Feb) 
 
Mon 7th Feb  EYFS Chinese New Year workshops 
Tues 8th Feb  Yr 1 Forest Schools 
   Internet Safety Day 
Thurs 10th Feb  Yr 3 Multi Skills sports Event  
   Yr 2 Durham Cathedral visit 
Fri 11th Feb   Yr 4 Assembly (via Teams) 
   Dress to Impress Day (Wear your own clothes) 
 
Mon 14th Feb  Parents Evening 
   Yr Reception Forest Schools 
Tues 15th Feb  Yr 5 Forest Schools 
Wed 16th Feb  Parents Evening 
   Move with Max Sports festival (EYFS) (TBC) 
Fri 18th Feb   Golden Day 

   World Maths Day 

   Break up for Half Term 

 

 

Mon 28th Feb   Back to school 

   Yr 2 and Nursery Library Visits 

Tues 29th   Yr R, Yr 1 and Yr 5 Library visits 

Thurs 3rd Mar  World Book Day 

Friday 4th Mar  Year 3, 4 and 6 Library visits 

Fri 11th Mar  Yr 3 Assembly 

Fri 18th Mar  Yr 2 Assembly 

Fri 25th Mar  Yr 1 Assembly 

Fri 1st Apr  Nursery Easter Songs 

Fri 8th Apr   Break up for Easter 

Mon 25th Apr   Return to school 

Mon 2nd May  Bank Holiday 

Fri 27th May  Break up 

Wed 8th Jun   return to school 

Wed 20th Jul  break up for summer 

Wed 7th Sept   Academic Year starts 


